 Page 1 of 2 LINK / Fiber_UF-304XA_V1.3_04-03-2021
FIBER OPTIC SPLICE CLOSURE HORIZONTAL
 UF-304XA in full view        UF-304XA cutaway view        sealing fitting
HORIZONTAL CLOSURE
DESCRIPTION
LINK FOSC (Fiber Optic Splice Closure), horizontal type, which supports optical cable link, branch,
distribution and storage. It can be used for both single core cable and ribbon cable. The unique mechanical sealing
method owns national patent and perfect sealing. It's suitable for wall- mounting, aerial, pole-mounting and direct

 Page 2 of 2 LINK / Fiber_UF-304XA_V1.3_04-03-2021
FIBER OPTIC SPLICE CLOSURE HORIZONTAL
ORDER INFORMATION
Part Number  Description    No. of Cable  Dimension
       Ports       (mm)
UF-3042A 24 Cores FOSC, Horizontal Type with 2 Tray (12F)           6   396 × 190 x 126
UF-3044A 48 Cores FOSC, Horizontal Type with 4 Tray (12F)           6   396 × 190 x 126
UF-3047A 72 Cores FOSC, Horizontal Type with 6 Tray (12F)           6   396 × 190 x 126
UF-3049A 96 Cores FOSC, Horizontal Type with 4 Tray (24F)           6   396 × 190 x 126
UF-3063A Splice Tray (Plastic) 12 Fibers for Horizontal Closure            -   Spare Part
UF-3064A Splice Tray (Plastic) 24 Fibers for Horizontal Closure            -   Spare Part
Structural Drawing